Township, the estimated impact of the tax refunds could be material.  However, the Township maintains a
Reserve for Tax Appeals in the current fund of $208,953.75.  In the event there are insufficient funds to
settle any of these appeals, the Township has the ability to raise the funds in the budget subsequent to
2018 and may, depending upon approval from the New Jersey State Local Finance Board, borrow to fund
the payment of appeals.

Authorization of Debt - Subsequent to December 31, the Township of Delran authorized additional Bonds
and Notes as follows:

Purpose Date Amount
General Capital:

Bonds and Notes:
Reconstruction of Certain Roads March 6, 2018 1,337,000.00$

Various 2018 Capital Acquisitions
   And Improvements June 12, 2018 583,500.00

Note 18: RESTATEMENTS

Because of a correction of an error related to the repayment of debt obligations without the cancellation of
the authorization of debt, the balance sheet as of December 31, 2016 has been restated.

The effect on the financial statements for the sewer utility capital fund as reported for December 31, 2016 is
as follows:

As Previously
Reported Restatement Restated
Balance Increase / Balance

Dec. 31, 2016 (Decrease) Dec. 31, 2016

  Improvement Authorizations:
   Funded 641,939.76$   (121,984.00)$   519,955.76$
   Unfunded 1,872,644.59   121,984.00   1,994,628.59

  Total Improvement Authorizations 2,514,584.35$   -$   2,514,584.35$

 Bonds and Notes Authorized but
not Issued and Fund Balance 2,108,800.00$   121,984.00$   2,230,784.00$

68

15300   Notes to Financial Statements (Cont'd)

Note 18:RESTATEMENTS (CONT’D)

Because of an appraisal report obtained by the Township, the balance of general fixed asset group of
accounts - regulatory basis as of December 31, 2016 has been restated to adjust the values to estimated
historical costs.

The effect on the financial statements as reported for December 31, 2016 is as follows:

As Previously
Reported Restated
Balance Balance

Dec. 31, 2016 Restatement Dec. 31, 2016

   General Fixed Assets:
   Land and Land Improvements 10,419,800.00$   (4,692,730.00)$   5,727,070.00$
   Building 1,503,399.19   5,872,314.81   7,375,714.00
   Equipment and Vehicles 2,905,602.11   2,259,384.89   4,894,725.00

   Total General Fixed Assets 14,828,801.30$   3,438,969.70$   17,997,509.00$

   Total Investment in
   General Fixed Assets 14,828,801.30$   3,438,969.70$   17,997,509.00$

Because of an appraisal report obtained by the Township, the balance of sewer utility fixed capital and
reserve for amortization as of December 31, 2016 has been restated to adjust the values to estimated
historical costs.

The effect on the financial statements as reported for December 31, 2016 is as follows:

As Previously
Reported Restatement Restated
Balance Increase / Balance

Dec. 31, 2016 (Decrease) Dec. 31, 2016

  Fixed Capital 29,387,658.59$  (16,115,062.59)$ 13,272,596.00$

   Total Capital Fund 35,644,128.77$  (16,115,062.59)$ 19,529,066.18$

   Total Sewer Utility Assets 42,249,673.23$  (16,115,062.59)$ 26,134,610.64$

  Reserve for Amortization 29,782,119.58$  (16,115,062.59)$ 13,667,056.99$

   Total Capital Fund 35,644,128.77$  (16,115,062.59)$ 19,529,066.18$

   Total Sewer Utility Liabilities, Reserves
   and Fund Balances 42,249,673.23$  (16,115,062.59)$ 26,134,610.64$

69

SUPPLEMENTAL EXHIBITS

70

SUPPLEMENTAL EXHIBITS

CURRENT FUND

71

15300 Exhibit SA-1

Federal and State
Regular Grant Fund

 Balance Dec. 31, 2016 11,724,082.42$   463,444.97$
  Increased by Receipts:
   Collector 53,780,635.51$
   Miscellaneous Revenue Not Anticipated 212,523.08
   Revenue Accounts Receivable 780,562.39
   Due from State of New Jersey - Senior Citizens' and Veterans' Deductions 139,000.00
   Consolidated Municipal Property Tax Relief Act Funds 47,360.00
   Energy Tax Receipts 1,231,741.00
   Rental of Office Space to Delran Fire Commission 21,600.00